## County of Santa Barbara



## Legislation Text

File #: 24-00667, Version: 1

City of Solvang - Approve the requests of the City of Solvang, as follows:

- a) Call for the holding of a General Municipal Election to be held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024 for the election of certain officers and consideration of a ballot measure, all as required by the provisions of the laws of the State of California relating to Charter Cities;
- b) Consolidate a General Municipal Election to be held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024, with the Statewide General Election to be held on that date pursuant to Section 10403 of the Elections Code;
- c) Render specified services to the City relating to the conduct of a General Municipal Election to be held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024;
- d) Approve the adoption of regulations for candidates for elective office pertaining to candidate statements submitted to the voters at an election to be held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024;
- e) Approve the provision for a procedure for determining by lot a tie among candidates at the November 5, 2024 General Municipal Election in accordance with Elections Code Section 15651;
- f) Approve the submission of an Ordinance continuing and modifying an existing Transient Occupancy (Hotel) Tax (TOT) to the voters at the general municipal election to be held on November 5, 2024, and directing the city attorney to prepare an impartial analysis thereof;
- g) Approve the setting of priorities for filing written arguments regarding a City ballot Measure; and
- h) Approve the provision for the filing of rebuttal arguments for a city measure submitted at the November 5, 2024 general municipal election.

(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)